10.

CIVIL NON-JURY TRIAL CALENDAR BEFORE JUDGE H. PATRICK HAGGARRN L, PH 3 Lk

Case
Number

SU19CV0229C1

SU20CV0284

SU20CV0433

SU21CV0165

SU21CV0390

SU21CV0448

SU21CV0459

SU21CV0464

SU13CV0219C1

SU22CV0154

Parties

Luis Ortega-Cortez v.
Ashley Ortega

Samson Smith v.
Erica Brightwell

Caroline Smith as

Administrator of the

Estate of Hannah More

Smith, Deceased and Marcus
Wallis, as surviving spouse

Of Hannah More Smith, Deceased

Stacy Bartel v.
Robert Bartel

Jarvis Hamer v.
Dulce Banda

Emma Tierce v.
Aston James Peer

Susan Gihon &
Joseph Brown v.
Brittany Sorrow

Linda Turner v.
Terry Turner

Tobias Crawford v.
Shambrika Crawford

Tyrone Whymss v.
Cheryl Sweeting

Plaintiff’s
Attorney

Timothy Sanders

Samuel Thomas

Craig Jones

Jon Mills

Pro Se

Pro Se

Amy L. Allen
Debra Finch, GAL

Jon Mills

Jon Mills

Pro Se
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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF ATHENS-CLARKE COUNTY FOR 2024 J
AUGUST 5, 2024 DURING THE JULY TERM 2024

Fos F AJRTS

FeRi /STATE

Defendant’s -
Attorney

i ‘-HUF’-LS

Pro Se

Greg Daniels

Bradford Marsh

Pro Se
Alfred Fargione
Samuel Thomas

David Thomson

Jon Mills

Kip Shepherd

Pro Se



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20

21.

22,

23.

Number

SU22SR0156
SU22CV0171
SU22CV0226
SU22CV0327

SU22CV0410

SU22CV0422
SU22CV0439
SU22CV0480
SU22CV0571
SU22CV0581
SU22CV0628
SU22CV0656

SUI9CV0504C2

Parties
Jacqueline Martinez v.
Agustin Miralrio

Regina Smith v.
Robert Smith

State of Georgia v.
Carolyn Adams, et al.

State of Georgia v.

One 2012 Chrysler 300, et al

Progressive Premier
Insurance Co. v.

Antonio Reyes-Valazquez &

Pompilio Ortega

Capital One Bank v.
John Harwell

Westlake Services LLC v.
Kimberly Elliott

Charles Tucker v.
Kailey Tucker

Bank of America N.A. v.
Yousef Amircani

Bank of America N.A. v.
Julian Abonda

David Edwards v.
Barbara Edwards

Heather Schwartz v.
Keith Wassup Allen

Cecelia Allee v.
James Allee

Plaintiff’s Defendant’s
Attorney Attorney

Pro Se Pro Se
William Overend Pro Se
District Attorneys Office RyanSwingle
Charles Rettinger

District Attorneys Office

Pamell & Parnell, P.A. Pro Se
Cooling & Winter, LLC

Cooling & Winter, LLC

Jason Black

Kathleen Jacobs Maha Amircani
Courtney Hollis

Ralph Breeden

Pro Se Daniel Cahill

John Lyndon Thomas Camp
Alfred Chang Pro Se
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24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Case
Number
SU23CV0012

SU23CV0024

SU23CV0058

SU23CV0081

SU23CV0106

SU23CV0166

SU23CV0171

SU23CV0193

SU23CV0205

SU23CV0226

SU23CV0251

SU23CV0264

Plaintiff’s Defendant’s
Parties Attorney Attorney
Bank of America v. Keiza Okullo
Michael Carman
Capital One v. Kathleen Jacobs
Glee Moazzam
Geoffrey Raylinsky v. Samuel Thomas Catherine Casto
Julia Oliver v. Anna Bolden for Intervenors
Raymond Raylinsky
Janis Raylinsky
Christopher Trewhella
Beverly Trewhella
Capital One N.A. v. Courtney Hollis
Muhammet Demir
Curtisa Town v. Jon Mills Pro se
Raymond Town
Kimberly Noland v. Jon Mills Alexis Garcia Conners
Edward Noland Sarah Kirschbaum
Discover Bank v. Courtney Hollis Pro Se
Anthony Collins
Tiffany Jackson v. Janna Landreth Pro Se
Ashley Jackson
Bank of America N.A. v. M. Scott Peskin Pro Se
Aksil Oudjoudi Kingston
Jose Guevara v. Anna Bolden Pro Se
Monica Guevara
Capital One N.A. v. Robert Winter Pro Se
Tenise Starks
Tre’Sean Robinson v. Keisha Steed Pro Se

Tessence Faeth
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36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

Case
Number

SU23SR0265

SU23CV0281

SU23CV0284

SU23CV0355

SU23CV0359

SU23CV0367

SU23CV0375

SU23CV0379

SU23CV0381

SU23CV0400

SU23CV0406

SU23CV0415

SU23CV0427

Parties

Bobbie Ellis Crawford v.
Abdul RA Crawford

Credit Acceptance Corp. v.

Cedrick Rucker, Jr.

Angela Dellacqua v.
Kevin Barksdale

Debra Alvis v.
David Beatty

Capital One N.A. v.
Bernadette Alexander

Nicholas Willoughby v.
Kierra Taylor .

Pamela Shropshire v.
Unified Govt. of ACC

Discover Bank v.
Natalie Butler

James Rodgers v.
Danielle Towers

A&B Services, Inc.
v. Bartequa Nimely

Capitol One N.A. v.
Mary Bradberry

Freddie Kenney et al
v. Dante Smith

321 LLCv.
William Pitts

Plaintiff’s
Attorney

Pro Se

Ralph Skip Breeden

Brian Carney

David Thomson

Cooling & Winter, LLC

Michael Brown

Kevin Epps

Brooke Teal

David Quilliams

Christopher Arnold

Stefanie Williams

William Bushnell

Kevin Epps
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Defendant’s
Attorney

Chris NeSmith

Samuel Thomas

Pro se

Greg Sowell

Pro Se

Pro Se

Alfonza Whitaker



49.

50.

51.

2.

53.

54.

55.

56.

Case
Number

SU23CV0448

SU23CV0474

SU23CV0479

SU23CV0495

SU23CV0524

SU23CV0520

SU23CV0528

SU23CV0537

Parties

Maria Ramos v.
Randall Ramos

Alternative Lending
Holdings Trust, 1T v.
Vu Tran

Discover Bank v.
Kimberly Bradford

Discover Bank v.
Phillip Johnson

Rick Lynch & Juli Lynch
v. Metal & Petal, LLC

Grace Maneein v.
Eglesper Rucker

Bank of America N.A. v
Michael Carswell

Bank of America N.A. v.
Memoery Davenport

Plaintiff’s
Attorney

John Mills

Ryan Purvis
Cameron Jackson

Robert Winter

Stefanie Williams

Scott Peskin

Brock Timmons

Brady Larrison

Francisca Kanu-Oji

S. Louis Schiappa
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Defendant’s
Attorney

Gabriel Bradford

Keyunna L. Harris

Pro Se

Pro Se

Adam Hebbard

Pro se

Pro Se



The forgoing calendar is prescribed pursuant to Uniform Superior Court Rule 20 as a peremptory
/status calendar before the Honorable H. Patrick Haggard, Athens-Clarke County Superior Court Judge.
The date of the peremptory calendar is August 7, 2024 at 1:00 p.m. in room 326 of the Athens-Clarke
County Courthouse, 325 E. Washington St., Athens, GA. All attorneys of record (or a party not represented
by an attorney) are expected to be present in order to give the status of the listed case and to announce
whether the action or case appearing herein is ready for trial (or final hearing) and when trial (or final
hearing) should be scheduled.

Cases will be called in order fixed, except by special leave of the Court.
Cases will be taken off the peremptory calendar only by special leave of Court.

Court will open at 1:00 p.m. on the date specified in the Athens-Clarke County Courthouse,
Athens, Georgia.

Questions, requests and/or comments regarding the peremptory calendar (i.e. status updates,
requests for continuances, scheduling conflicts) may be sent to the court via written correspondence or
by contacting the Judicial Assistant, Jennifer Parker, at 706-613-3780.

It is ordered that this calendar and order be entered on the minutes of the court and mailed to all
parties/counsel as provided by law.

This % day of June, 2024

Ho#ableﬁ. iaw

Judge, Superior Courts
Western Judicial Circuit.
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